

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3411 OF 2025

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 19587 OF 2025

Jyotsna Ashok Vernekar

... Applicant

Versus

Aavishkar Concreal Private Limited

... Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 30791 OF 2025

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 19587 OF 2025

.....
Mr. Shivaji Masal, Advocate for the Applicant.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 1 OCTOBER 2025

PC. :

1. This matter has been mentioned after the Board is discharged for the day.
2. Mr. Masal, learned counsel, appears for the Applicant and seeks one last indulgence to obtain registered number to the Execution Application.

3. Only and only, as and by way of last chance to obtain registered number, time is extended by three weeks.
4. It is made clear that if registered number is not obtained within a period of three weeks, the Execution Application and consequently, the Interim Applications to stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.
5. No request for further extension of time to obtain registered number will be entertained.
6. Subject to the above, list on **13th November 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)