

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.11.14
10:58:43
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3411 OF 2025

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2407 OF 2025

Jyotsna Ashok Vernekar and others ... Applicants

Versus

Aavishkar Concreal Private Limited and another ... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6698 OF 2025

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2407 OF 2025

.....

Mr. Shivaji Masal, Advocate for the Applicants.

Mr. Deepak Chitnis instructed by Deepak Chitnis & Co., Advocate for the Respondent No.1.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 13 NOVEMBER 2025

P.C. :

1. Mr. Masal, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and submits that service will be effected upon the Respondents within a period of one week. The statement is accepted.

2. Let reply be filed within a period of three weeks thereafter, with copy to the other side. Rejoinder in two weeks thereafter, with copy to the other side.

3. List on **15th January 2026**.
4. Ad-interim relief granted on 20th August 2025 to continue until further orders.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)