

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3411 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2407 OF 2025

JYOTSNA ASHOK VERNEKAR AND OTHERS)...APPLICANTS

V/s.

AAVISHKAR CONCREAL PRIVATE LIMITED)
AND ANOTHER)...RESPONDENTS

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6698 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2407 OF 2025

Mr.Rahul Mestry, Advocate for the Applicants.

Mr.Deepak Chitnis, Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 17th JANUARY 2026

PC. :

1. Mr.Chitnis, learned Counsel, appears for the Respondents and seeks some indulgence to file a reply on personal grounds.
2. Let the reply now positively be filed within a period of two weeks with a copy to the other side. Rejoinder in two weeks thereafter with a copy to the other side.

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date: 2026.01.17
20:37:49 +0530

avk

1/2

3. List on **25th February 2026**.
4. It is made clear that if the aforesaid timeline is not complied with, this Court will be compelled to impose costs.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)