

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3411 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2407 OF 2025

JYOTSNA ASHOK VERNEKAR)...APPLICANT

V/s.

AAVISHKAR CONCREAL PRIVATE LIMITED)...RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6698 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2407 OF 2025

Mr.Shivaji Masal a/w. Mr.Ninad Pawar and Ms.Ruchi Ambetkar,
Advocate for the Applicant.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 9th APRIL 2026

PC. :

1. Mentioned after the board has been discharged for the day.
2. Registry to accept Rejoinder.
3. List on 17th April 2026.

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date: 2026.04.10
10:54:06 +0530

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)