

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3411 OF 2025

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 2407 OF 2025

Jyotsna Ashok VernekarPETITIONER

V/S

Aavishkar Concreal Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6698 OF 2025

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 2407 OF 2025

Jyotsna Ashok VernekarPETITIONER

V/S

Aavishkar Concreal Private LimitedRESPONDENT

Mr.Ninad Pawar and Ms.Ruchi Ambetkar i/by Mr.Shivaji

Masal

Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)